

04-12-2000

Atty. Docket No.: 0837-01367

101316898	ER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LILLBACKA, Antti	Name: Xylifloss Oy Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Akerlundinkatu 2, 33100
	City: Tampere State: ZIP:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: Finland Postal Code:
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Execution Date: March 1, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
09/202,537	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	March 9, 2000 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

KM/dll (Rev. 01/08/2000)

04/12/2000 DHGUYEN 00000121 09202537

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010674 FRAME: 0653 **ASSIGNMENT** 

Whereas, Mr. Antti Lillbacka, a Finnish citizen, whose full post office address is

Yliviitalantie 902, 62375 Ylihärmä, Finland, holds full and exclusive right, title and interest in

the United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/202,537, filed on December 16, 1998, and

the invention described therein;

And whereas, Xylifloss Oy Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of Finland, and having its principal office and place of business at Åkerlundinkatu 2, 33100

Tampere, Finland, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Now, therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (USD 10,00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mr.

Antti Lillbacka, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Xylifloss Oy Ltd, its suc-

cessors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the

above identified application and to the invention described therein for the United States.

And Mr. Antti Lillbacka hereby agrees to execute any papers deemed by Xylifloss

Und de

Oy Ltd, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to be essential to the latter's full protec-

tion and title and to the application and invention hereby transferred.

Antti Lillbacka

Date: Ma

March 1, 2000

Witnessed by:

ail imi

REEL: 010674 FRAME: 0654